
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 22-DES-RFP-611 

 
Non- Mandatory PreProposal Conference  

for  
22-DES-RFP-611, Performance Parking System Solution for Deployment in Commercial Corridor 

via Microsoft Teams 
 

• Started @ 3:00 pm Meeting was recorded. 

• Thirteen (13) vendors and three (3) Arlington County Government employees were in attendance.  

• Introduction of Arlington County Employees 

• Tomeka Price, Procurement Officer, reviewed the Request for Proposal (RFP) 22-DES-RFP-611 with 

emphasis on requirements and submission deadlines. 

o Please submit all question via Vendor Registry by the question deadline of March 17, 2022, at 5:00 

p.m. ELECTRONIC SEALED PROPOSALS WILL BE RECEIVED ON APRIL 6, 2022, AT 1:00 P.M. NO 

RESPONSES WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER THE BID DUE DATE AND TIME. 

o Review Section 14. Insurance Requirements 

o Prior to the award of a contract resulting from this solicitation, Offerors are prohibited from 

contacting any County staff other than those assigned to the Office of the Purchasing Agent. 

o SCC registration is required to enter into an agreement but not to submit a bid response. 

• Tomeka turned over the meeting to Melissa McMahon for overview of the Scope of Work. Melissa 

explained the project and highlighted the work to be done. 

• Once Melissa completed the overview, Tomeka reiterated that all questions must be submitted in 

Vendor Registry. 

• Meeting was adjourned. 

Vendors in attendance below. 
 
Bret Beringer – Fybr, 314.258.0368 BBeringer@fybr.com 
Bryan McKee Bmckee@fybr.com 
Soumya Dey – Sam Schwartz, 571.317.7638 sdey@samschwartz.com 
Reus Rosa rrosa@WISEMOVING.CO 
John Gemza – Frogparking Inc, 206.498.6019 john@frogparking.com 
Mark Derrick – Dynamic Concepts, 202-437.5487 mfderrick@comcast.net 
Lauren Weintraut – Conduent State & Local Solutions, Inc., 317.599.7430  
Lauren.Weintraut@conduent.com 
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Jennifer Koch – Rhodeside Harwell (RHI), 703.683.7447 jenniferk@rhiplaces.com 
Errol Gayle – WiseMoving Technologies Corp, 786.567.2808 egayle@WISEMOVING.CO 
Kuljit Saggu – Eleve-X, 365.822.3330 kuljit.saggu@eleven-x.com 
Ryan Hickey – Eleven-X, 519.998.6164 ryan.hickey@eleven-x.com 
Ravindra K. Raut – WSP  Ravindra.Raut@wsp.com 
Jiaxin Tong – WSP Jiaxin.Tong@wsp.com 
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